	(((H06000037344 3)))	
N	lote: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	
To	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0383 m:	2006 FEB
	Account Name : AKERMAN, SENTERFITT OF JACKSONVILLE Account Number : 105543000740 Phone : (904)798-3700 Fax Number : (904)354-4459	IO AM
AN INTRACTICA	LORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO. SEAWALK, LLC	9:36
Visite of	LORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO. SEAWALK, LLC	

FROM-AKERMAN SENTERFITT

ł

5

1

02-10-06 11:05

T-891 P.01/03 F-800

904-6341690

02-10-08 11:08

FROM-AKERMAN SENTERFITT

904-6341690

T-691 P 02/03 F-800

H06000037344

2006

P

ڢ

ω

1.0

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

SEAWALK, LLC

Pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapt. 608, Florida Stamtes (2000), as amended from time to time (the "Act"), the following are adopted as the Articles of Organization of the limited hability company organized hereby:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this limited liability company (the "Company") shall be Scawalk, LLC.

ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of this Company shall be 112 \sim Neck Road, Ponte Vedra Beach, Florida 32086.

ARTICLE III REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the registered office in the State of Fiorida is 50 North Laura Street. Suite 2500, Jacksonville, Florida 32207. The name of the registered agent at such address is MOTOLAW, Inc.

ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT OF THE COMPANY

The Company will be a manager-managed company managed in accordance with and subject to the requirements of the Act and the operating agreement of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Manager of this Company, has executed these Articles of Organization on behalf of this Company in avoordance with §608.407(4) of the Act.

Dated: 2-10-06

Peter P. Legeza The Manager

(11,264079;1)

H06000037344

02-10-08 11:06 FROM-AKERMAN SENTERFITT

904-6341690

T-891 P 03/03 F-800

H06000037344

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA

In compliance with Chapter 608, Florida Statutes (2000), as amended from time to time (the "Act"), the following is submitted:

Scawalk, LLC, desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida as a limited liability company pursuant to the Act, hereby designates MOTOLAW, Inc., located at 50 North Laura Street, Suite 2500, Jacksonville, Florida 32202 as its registered agent to accept service of process and perform such other duties as are required in the State/of Plorida.

DATED this $\frac{72}{10}$ day of February, 2006. Peter P. Logezz The Manager

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company, at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby agree to accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

DATED this 10th day of February, 2006.

MOTOLAW, Inc.

NO SE/LE

Jr

Robert G. Shaffer, II President

SLUER TARY OF STALL SUVERING OF CONTINUES OF A CONTINUES OF CONTINUES OF A CONTIN

[]AZ64079;1]